### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FABIEN JEAN BRAND	04/07/2014
PETER HANGGI	04/07/2014
MICHELE GERSTER	04/07/2014
MARKUS HANSCH	04/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WINTERSHALL HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	FRIEDRICH-EBERT-STR. 160
City:	KASSEL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34119

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14773003

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)815-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-815-0404

Email: spedersen@dsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SERVILLA WHITNEY LLC
Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 830

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSE0243-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Whitney, Reg. No. 52,355/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/25/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	·

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0461



PATENT REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0462

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of			***************************************
Title of Invention	-	on Of Substituted TRIS(2-Hydro	oxyphenyl)Methane
As the below n	named inventor, I hereby decla	are that:	
This declaratio	in [] The attached applicati	ion, or	
is directed to:	[X] United States applicat filed on 28th February	tion or PCT international applicatio 2014	n number PCT/EP2014/053945
The above-ide	ntified application was made o	or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an	original joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the application.
(hereinafter re is desirous of a	iny, ferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in and to said inventi	at: Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 160, 34119 on and in and to any Letters Patent essions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged, the said inventi to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	it, by these presents do assig- ion in the United States and it- ity under the terms of the Inti- from the aforesaid application hay be granted therefor in the	gn and transfer unto said ASSIGN is territorial possessions and in all ternational Convention and other n) and the entire right, title and in	and sufficiency of which is hereby EE(S), the full and exclusive right to foreign countries (including the right relevant International Treaties and iterest in and to any and all Letters ssessions and in any and all foreign ons and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ( ASSIGNEE(S),	eign countries to issue any ar of my entire right, title and i . its (his) successors and assi	nd all of said Letters Patent, when interest in and to the same, for igns, to the full end of the term for	es and its territorial possessions and n granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the sole use and behoof of said or which said Letters Patent may be this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said continuation, su and all of said everything pos	d invention, and testify in ar ubstitute renewal and reissue I Letters Patent to be issued sible to aid said ASSIGNEE(	ny legal proceeding, sign all lave applications, execute all necessa d to said ASSIGNEE(S), make a (S), its (his) successors and ass	presentatives any facts known to me wful papers, execute all divisional, ary assignment papers to cause any all rightful oaths, and, generally do igns, to obtain and enforce proper and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby act 1001 by fine or	knowledge that any willful fals imprisonment of not more tha	se statement made in this declara in five (5) years, or both.	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Fat	pien Jean Brand	<i>^</i> ~	Date: <u>07-104/201</u> 4
Signature:	Falier	Buch	
		The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

US Declaration - national - 250346

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Ittle of Invention	Process For The Preparation Of Substituted TRIS(2-Hydroxyphenyl)Methane
As the below n	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaratio	n [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/053945 filed on 28th February 2014
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Kassel, Germa (hereinafter re is desirous of a	VINTERSHALL HOLDING GMBH having places of business at: Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 160, 34119 iny, ferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged, the said inventi to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right y under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters hay be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign n and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ( ASSIGNEE(S),	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and eign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said continuation, si and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do sible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Per	ter Hänggi Date: 07/04/24/4
Signature	Zo 4

**PATENT**REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0464

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1. 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of	Process For The Preparation Of Substituted TRIS(2-Hydroxyphenyl)Methane
Invention 1	Process For The Preparation Of Substituted TRIS(2-Hydroxyphenyl)wethane
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	[ ] The attached application, or
is directed to:	<ul><li>[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/053945 filed on 28th February 2014</li></ul>
The above-ident	tified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I a	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Kassel, German (hereinafter refe is desirous of ac	INTERSHALL HOLDING GMBH having places of business at: Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 160, 34119 by, erred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") cquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent ranted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged, I the said inventio to claim priority Arrangements fr Patent which ma	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to on in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and rom the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters ay be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all fore the assignee of ASSIGNEE(S),	norize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and ign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as f my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting said continuation, suit and all of said everything poss	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, bstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do sible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby ack 1001 by fine or i	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME C	OF INVENTOR
Inventor; Mich	nèle Gerster Date: <u>07.09.2019</u>
Signature:	<u> </u>

US Declaration - national - 250346

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1, 76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Process For The Preparation Of Substituted TRIS(2-Hydroxyphenyl)Methane
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or
is directed to:	<ul><li>[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/053945 filed on 28th February 2014</li></ul>
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Kassel, Germa (hereinafter re is desirous of	VINTERSHALL HOLDING GMBH having places of business at: Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 160, 34119 any, iferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged the said invent to claim priori Arrangements Patent which r	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right try under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters have be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be lifty and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been
respecting sail continuation, s and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any d Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do saible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper taid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Ma	Date: 44 /04/2014

US Declaration - national - 250346 PATENT **REEL: 036652 FRAME: 0466 RECORDED: 09/25/2015** 

Signature: 100000 Henrisch